



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7876/2024**
M/S AUGMONT ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Kishore Kunal, Ms.Runjhun Pare,
Mr.Govind, Advocates.

versus
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Aditya Singla, Sr. SC with
Mr.Ritwik Saha, Advocates for R-1 &
2
Mr.Amit Tiwari, CGSC with
Ms.Ayushi and Mr.Ayush, Advocates
for UOI

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the respondents submit that they have not received any instructions from the department with regard to para 4 of order dated 20.03.2025.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.05.2025.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

MAY 16, 2025/sk